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Bar Flys - Sig & Mary Bedder
Drew Brees QB SDG vs DEN  * 78 4.88
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ OAK  * 42 2.63
Kevin Jones RB DET @ PIT  * 30 1.88
Antonio Chatman WR GNB vs SEA  * 30 1.88
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ CLE  * 18 1.13
Randy Moss WR OAK vs NYG  * 48 3.00
Jay Feely K NYG @ OAK  * 148 9.25
Kerry Collins QB OAK vs NYG 66 4.13
Cedric Benson RB CHI @ MIN 0 0.00
Tony Fisher RB GNB vs SEA 12 0.75
Jamal Lewis RB BAL @ CLE 24 1.50
Troy Williamson WR MIN vs CHI 12 0.75
Bubba Franks TE GNB vs SEA 6 0.38

BHT&the Destroyers - Todd Farrell & Brett Farrell
Brad Johnson QB MIN vs CHI  * 36 2.25
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NWE  * 36 2.25
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 129 8.06
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN @ KAN  * 48 3.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs ARI  * 30 1.88
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA  * 30 1.88
Paul Edinger K MIN vs CHI  * 106 6.63
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs DET 69 4.31
Antowain Smith RB NOR @ TAM 18 1.13
Tatum Bell RB DEN @ SDG 48 3.00
Roy Williams WR DET @ PIT 48 3.00
Reggie Brown WR PHI vs WAS 24 1.50
Jeff Reed K PIT vs DET 117 7.31

Black Sunday - Mike Finch
Byron Leftwich QB JAC vs TEN  * 57 3.56
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NWE  * 36 2.25
Thomas Jones RB CHI @ MIN  * 54 3.38
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ SFO  * 12 0.75
Keenan McCardell WR SDG vs DEN  * 54 3.38
Heath Miller TE PIT vs DET  * 36 2.25
Lawrence Tynes K KAN vs CIN  * 125 7.81
Jamal Lewis RB BAL @ CLE 24 1.50
Duce Staley RB PIT vs DET 6 0.38
Tiki Barber RB NYG @ OAK 68 4.25
Terrell Owens WR PHI vs WAS 36 2.25
Nate Burleson WR MIN vs CHI 6 0.38
Matt Jones WR JAC vs TEN 30 1.88

Bocephius Bandits - Dan Stegman
Jake Plummer QB DEN @ SDG  * 67 4.19
Stephen Davis RB CAR @ ATL  * 72 4.50
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ PHI  * 71 4.44
Hines Ward WR PIT vs DET  * 66 4.13
Eric Moulds WR BUF @ NYJ  * 24 1.50
Marvin Harrison WR IND vs ARI  * 72 4.50
Mike Vanderjagt K IND vs ARI  * 121 7.56
Brett Favre QB GNB vs SEA 62 3.88
Priest Holmes RB KAN vs CIN 42 2.63
Lee Suggs RB CLE vs BAL 0 0.00
Mike Williams WR DET @ PIT 6 0.38
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN vs CIN 12 0.75
Jay Feely K NYG @ OAK 148 9.25

ConMen - Matt Conway
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 84 5.25
Warrick Dunn RB ATL vs CAR  * 24 1.50
Corey Dillon RB NWE vs MIA  * 78 4.88
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI @ MIN  * 24 1.50
Santana Moss WR WAS @ PHI  * 54 3.38
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ OAK  * 42 2.63
Jason Elam K DEN @ SDG  * 115 7.19
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs DET 69 4.31
Reuben Droughns RB CLE vs BAL 12 0.75
Marshall Faulk RB STL @ DAL 8 0.50
Rod Smith WR DEN @ SDG 36 2.25
Dante Hall WR KAN vs CIN 24 1.50

Dennis' Menaces' - Dennis Hamilton
Drew Brees QB SDG vs DEN  * 78 4.88
Larry Johnson RB KAN vs CIN  * 126 7.88
Shaun Alexander RB SEA @ GNB  * 168 10.50
Anquan Boldin WR ARI @ IND  * 44 2.75
Drew Bennett WR TEN @ JAC  * 24 1.50
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA  * 30 1.88
Josh Brown K SEA @ GNB  * 110 6.88
Kerry Collins QB OAK vs NYG 66 4.13
Dominic Rhodes RB IND vs ARI 24 1.50
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ OAK 42 2.63
Chris Henry WR CIN @ KAN 36 2.25
Antonio Chatman WR GNB vs SEA 30 1.88
Rob Bironas K TEN @ JAC 99 6.19

Fighting Irish - Craig O'Halloran
Eli Manning QB NYG @ OAK  * 79 4.94
Mike Anderson RB DEN @ SDG  * 78 4.88
Rudi Johnson RB CIN @ KAN  * 72 4.50
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ IND  * 60 3.75
Torry Holt WR STL @ DAL  * 54 3.38
Joey Galloway WR TAM vs NOR  * 60 3.75
Jeff Wilkins K STL @ DAL  * 117 7.31
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ ATL 78 4.88
Willie Parker RB PIT vs DET 30 1.88
Steven Jackson RB STL @ DAL 60 3.75
Anquan Boldin WR ARI @ IND 44 2.75
Hines Ward WR PIT vs DET 66 4.13
Jason Hanson K DET @ PIT 84 5.25

Frogtown® - Jason Frogner
Drew Bledsoe QB DAL vs STL  * 82 5.13
T.J. Duckett RB ATL vs CAR  * 48 3.00
Kevin Jones RB DET @ PIT  * 30 1.88
Darrell Jackson WR SEA @ GNB  * 18 1.13
Roy Williams WR DET @ PIT  * 48 3.00
Marcus Robinson WR MIN vs CHI  * 32 2.00
Rian Lindell K BUF @ NYJ  * 113 7.06
Eli Manning QB NYG @ OAK 79 4.94
LaMont Jordan RB OAK vs NYG 68 4.25
Chad Johnson WR CIN @ KAN 54 3.38
Joey Galloway WR TAM vs NOR 60 3.75
Randy Moss WR OAK vs NYG 48 3.00

Kazmanian Devils - Gary Kazda
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ KAN  * 103 6.44
Rudi Johnson RB CIN @ KAN  * 72 4.50
Mike Anderson RB DEN @ SDG  * 78 4.88
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN @ KAN  * 48 3.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs ARI  * 30 1.88
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ IND  * 60 3.75
Jeff Wilkins K STL @ DAL  * 117 7.31
Brad Johnson QB MIN vs CHI 36 2.25
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs NOR 36 2.25
Tatum Bell RB DEN @ SDG 48 3.00
Donald Driver WR GNB vs SEA 30 1.88
Kevin Curtis WR STL @ DAL 42 2.63
Jeff Reed K PIT vs DET 117 7.31

Kuefler Elves - Tim Kuefler
Trent Green QB KAN vs CIN  * 52 3.25
Edgerrin James RB IND vs ARI  * 84 5.25
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ PHI  * 71 4.44
Chris Chambers WR MIA @ NWE  * 66 4.13
Marcus Robinson WR MIN vs CHI  * 32 2.00
Jason Witten TE DAL vs STL  * 36 2.25
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK vs NYG  * 90 5.63
Mark Brunell QB WAS @ PHI 70 4.38
Warrick Dunn RB ATL vs CAR 24 1.50
Chris Perry RB CIN @ KAN 12 0.75
Ernest Wilford WR JAC vs TEN 42 2.63
Matt Jones WR JAC vs TEN 30 1.88
Rian Lindell K BUF @ NYJ 113 7.06
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Mikruts Mudrats - Jon Mikrut
Trent Green QB KAN vs CIN  * 52 3.25
Willis McGahee RB BUF @ NYJ  * 30 1.88
Chris Brown RB TEN @ JAC  * 42 2.63
Jerry Porter WR OAK vs NYG  * 30 1.88
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL  * 78 4.88
Torry Holt WR STL @ DAL  * 54 3.38
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK vs NYG  * 90 5.63
Marc Bulger QB STL @ DAL 42 2.63
Domanick Davis RB HOU @ SFO 36 2.25
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NWE 30 1.88
Chris Chambers WR MIA @ NWE 66 4.13
Brandon Stokley WR IND vs ARI 6 0.38
Ryan Longwell K GNB vs SEA 90 5.63

Money Tyme - Matt Carlson
Michael Vick QB ATL vs CAR  * 82 5.13
Greg Jones RB JAC vs TEN  * 24 1.50
Marion Barber RB DAL vs STL  * 30 1.88
Amani Toomer WR NYG @ OAK  * 42 2.63
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ OAK  * 42 2.63
Jerry Porter WR OAK vs NYG  * 30 1.88
Josh Scobee K JAC vs TEN  * 107 6.69
Michael Bennett RB MIN vs CHI 30 1.88
Willis McGahee RB BUF @ NYJ 30 1.88
Chris Brown RB TEN @ JAC 42 2.63
Julius Jones RB DAL vs STL 30 1.88
Heath Miller TE PIT vs DET 36 2.25
Nate Kaeding K SDG vs DEN 112 7.00

Raging Tsunamis' - Clint Tometich
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ GNB  * 78 4.88
Shaun Alexander RB SEA @ GNB  * 168 10.50
Fred Taylor RB JAC vs TEN  * 18 1.13
Joe Horn WR NOR @ TAM  * 6 0.38
Keenan McCardell WR SDG vs DEN  * 54 3.38
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs DEN  * 60 3.75
Josh Brown K SEA @ GNB  * 110 6.88
Steve McNair QB TEN @ JAC 54 3.38
Stephen Davis RB CAR @ ATL 72 4.50
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs BUF 30 1.88
Bobby Engram WR SEA @ GNB 18 1.13
Eric Moulds WR BUF @ NYJ 24 1.50
Adam Vinatieri K NWE vs MIA 100 6.25

Randys Raiders - Randy Nystrom
Peyton Manning QB IND vs ARI  * 84 5.25
Steven Jackson RB STL @ DAL  * 60 3.75
Samkon Gado RB GNB vs SEA  * 42 2.63
Eddie Kennison WR KAN vs CIN  * 30 1.88
Terry Glenn WR DAL vs STL  * 48 3.00
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG @ OAK  * 44 2.75
Shayne Graham K CIN @ KAN  * 131 8.19
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs WAS 44 2.75
Marion Barber RB DAL vs STL 30 1.88
Willie Parker RB PIT vs DET 30 1.88
Bobby Engram WR SEA @ GNB 18 1.13
Amani Toomer WR NYG @ OAK 42 2.63
Ernest Wilford WR JAC vs TEN 42 2.63

Rubes - Paul & Ryan
Brett Favre QB GNB vs SEA  * 62 3.88
Ciatrick Fason RB MIN vs CHI  * 24 1.50
Domanick Davis RB HOU @ SFO  * 36 2.25
Kevin Curtis WR STL @ DAL  * 42 2.63
Joe Jurevicius WR SEA @ GNB  * 60 3.75
Randy McMichael TE MIA @ NWE  * 30 1.88
Shayne Graham K CIN @ KAN  * 131 8.19
Aaron Brooks QB NOR @ TAM 51 3.19
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs WAS 44 2.75
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs NOR 36 2.25
Marvin Harrison WR IND vs ARI 72 4.50
Jimmy Smith WR JAC vs TEN 36 2.25
Neil Rackers K ARI @ IND 140 8.75

Simmering Stew's - Stu B.
Peyton Manning QB IND vs ARI  * 84 5.25
Thomas Jones RB CHI @ MIN  * 54 3.38
Jerome Bettis RB PIT vs DET  * 54 3.38
Keyshawn Johnson WR DAL vs STL  * 38 2.38
Santana Moss WR WAS @ PHI  * 54 3.38
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG @ OAK  * 44 2.75
Jason Elam K DEN @ SDG  * 115 7.19
T.J. Duckett RB ATL vs CAR 48 3.00
Curtis Martin RB NYJ vs BUF 30 1.88
Donte' Stallworth WR NOR @ TAM 42 2.63
Drew Bennett WR TEN @ JAC 24 1.50
Mike Sellers TE WAS @ PHI 48 3.00

Sizzlin' Senoritas - Sarah & Jessie
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 84 5.25
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NWE  * 30 1.88
Tiki Barber RB NYG @ OAK  * 68 4.25
Donald Driver WR GNB vs SEA  * 30 1.88
Eddie Kennison WR KAN vs CIN  * 30 1.88
Alge Crumpler TE ATL vs CAR  * 32 2.00
Mike Vanderjagt K IND vs ARI  * 121 7.56
Jake Plummer QB DEN @ SDG 67 4.19
Corey Dillon RB NWE vs MIA 78 4.88
Mewelde Moore RB MIN vs CHI 24 1.50
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL 78 4.88
Brandon Stokley WR IND vs ARI 6 0.38
Lawrence Tynes K KAN vs CIN 125 7.81

South Park Cows - Dan & Jen Banken
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ KAN  * 103 6.44
Larry Johnson RB KAN vs CIN  * 126 7.88
LaMont Jordan RB OAK vs NYG  * 68 4.25
Terry Glenn WR DAL vs STL  * 48 3.00
Rod Smith WR DEN @ SDG  * 36 2.25
Chad Johnson WR CIN @ KAN  * 54 3.38
John Kasay K CAR @ ATL  * 121 7.56
Byron Leftwich QB JAC vs TEN 57 3.56
Samkon Gado RB GNB vs SEA 42 2.63
Priest Holmes RB KAN vs CIN 42 2.63
Robert Ferguson WR GNB vs SEA 20 1.25
Nate Burleson WR MIN vs CHI 6 0.38
Greg Lewis WR PHI vs WAS 6 0.38

Turkey Buzzards - Jamie Keller
Michael Vick QB ATL vs CAR  * 82 5.13
Edgerrin James RB IND vs ARI  * 84 5.25
Mewelde Moore RB MIN vs CHI  * 24 1.50
Travis Taylor WR MIN vs CHI  * 24 1.50
Jimmy Smith WR JAC vs TEN  * 36 2.25
Mike Sellers TE WAS @ PHI  * 48 3.00
Paul Edinger K MIN vs CHI  * 106 6.63
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ ATL 78 4.88
Kyle Johnson RB DEN @ SDG 36 2.25
Julius Jones RB DAL vs STL 30 1.88
Troy Williamson WR MIN vs CHI 12 0.75
Braylon Edwards WR CLE vs BAL 18 1.13
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs BUF 30 1.88

Wolfpack - Patrick Murphy
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ GNB  * 78 4.88
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 129 8.06
Jeremi Johnson RB CIN @ KAN  * 18 1.13
Brandon Lloyd WR SFO vs HOU  * 30 1.88
Joe Jurevicius WR SEA @ GNB  * 60 3.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs DEN  * 60 3.75
Adam Vinatieri K NWE vs MIA  * 100 6.25
Mark Brunell QB WAS @ PHI 70 4.38
Cedric Benson RB CHI @ MIN 0 0.00
Curtis Martin RB NYJ vs BUF 30 1.88
Keyshawn Johnson WR DAL vs STL 38 2.38
Jermaine Wiggins TE MIN vs CHI 6 0.38
John Kasay K CAR @ ATL 121 7.56

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
    Point totals and averages thru Playoff Week 3


